

Bobby Shank named CFO of Roundstone, Inc.

SAFETY HARBOR, FL, USA, November 17, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Co-Owner Bobby Shank was officially named CFO of Roundstone, Inc, a background screening company. Bobby has been Co-Owner and Director of Operations at Roundstone since 2009. This new role will utilize his operations and research background to better execute the financial strategy of the company.

Bobby will likely still have his hand in operations, yet really hone in on Roundstone's bottom line as they move into their take off stage of growth. His proven leadership skills and financial analysis will be an exceptional asset for the company as they move forward.



Bobby Shank

"I am thrilled! As CFO, Bobby will continue to strategically align <u>Roundstone</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to successfully navigate our ever-changing marketplace." - Heidi Pattie, CEO, Roundstone, Inc.

"These are very exciting times at Roundstone, Inc., we have a fantastic leadership team and the future is brighter than ever." - Bobby Shank

About Roundstone, Inc.

Roundstone specializes in wholesale county criminal research in the southeast region of the US, focusing on accuracy, industry expertise, and customer service. They are proud to have been family owned and operated for 15 years now.

Sarah S Doggett Roundstone, Inc. +1 727-491-3878 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/601647963

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.